
CC: AmEx 

 26

 4
 1

 26
 3
 4
 0

 89
 1
 0
 0
 0

 43
 11
 14

 2237
 13

 625
 748

 0

 1
 3

 27
 4
 4
 1

 60
 1
 1
 0
 0
 2

 43
 11
 10

 2097
 131
 708
 855

 0

 4

 0

 1

 3
 4
 0

 0

 89

 14

 1

 625

 11
 43

 2237
 13

 0

 9

 0

 748

NICK:  Only a couple of unusual findings kept this report for your Jeep from being perfect. 2.5% of the 
sample was gas, which lowered the oil's viscosity to the 5W/20 range. However, neither the fuel nor the 
viscosity hurt engine wear as all of the wear metals we found in this oil read at or very close to universal 
averages, which are based on a 4,460-mile oil change interval. The gas was likely from city driving/idling 
rather than a faulty injector but we'll monitor it in the future for you. Air and oil filtration (see silicon & 
insolubles) were normal. Nice wearing Jeep! Check back.

01/05/08

98 SAHARAD28676

(917) 626-3734

Gasoline (Unleaded)
Mobil 1 5W/30

6 qts

1/17/2008

55-62

0.0

>365
8.66
315
2.5
0.0
0.0
0.3

0.0
<2.0

<0.6

neibietis@mac.com, nickolas_gibietis@yahoo.com

 9

Wrangler

44/284

8.8-11.1
54.6

Jeep 4.0L Inline 6 cyl
4,500 Miles

OIL
REPORT

UNIT ID:LAB NUMBER:
REPORT DATE:

PAYMENT:CODE:

MAKE/MODEL:
FUEL TYPE:
ADDITIONAL INFO:

OIL TYPE & GRADE:
OIL USE INTERVAL:

U
N

IT
C

LI
EN

T
C

O
M

M
EN

TS

MOORESVILLE, NC  28115
130 WINTERBELL DRIVE
NICK GIBIETIS PHONE:

FAX:
ALT PHONE:
EMAIL:

CLIENT ID:  29668

MANGANESE

Sample Date

ALUMINUM

CHROMIUM

IRON

COPPER

LEAD

TIN

MOLYBDENUM

NICKEL

SILVER

TITANIUM

POTASSIUM

BORON

SILICON

SODIUM

CALCIUM

MAGNESIUM

PHOSPHORUS

ZINC

BARIUM

MI/HR on Oil

MI/HR on Unit UNIVERSAL
AVERAGES

UNIT /
LOCATION
AVERAGES

Make Up Oil Added

EL
EM

EN
TS

  I
N

  P
A

R
TS

  P
ER

  M
IL

LI
O

N

Values
Should Be*

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

©COPYRIGHT BLACKSTONE LABORATORIES 2007 LIABILITY LIMITED TO COST OF ANALYSIS

416 E. PETTIT AVE.    FORT WAYNE, IN  46806     (260) 744-2380     www.blackstone-labs.com

PR
O

PE
R

TI
ES

cSt Viscosity @ 100°C

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F

Flashpoint in °F

Fuel %

Antifreeze %

Water %

Insolubles %

TBN

TAN

ISO Code

90,350
4,500


