

OIL REPORT

LAB NUMBER: D28676 **REPORT DATE:** 1/17/2008

CODE: 44/284

UNIT ID: 98 SAHARA
CLIENT ID: 29668
PAYMENT: CC: AmEx

MAKE/MODEL: Jeep 4.0L Inline 6 cyl FUEL TYPE: Gasoline (Unleaded) ADDITIONAL INFO: Wrangler

OIL TYPE & GRADE: Mobil 1 5W/30
OIL USE INTERVAL: 4,500 Miles

CLIENT

OMMENTS

NICK: Only a couple of unusual findings kept this report for your Jeep from being perfect. 2.5% of the sample was gas, which lowered the oil's viscosity to the 5W/20 range. However, neither the fuel nor the viscosity hurt engine wear as all of the wear metals we found in this oil read at or very close to universal averages, which are based on a 4,460-mile oil change interval. The gas was likely from city driving/idling rather than a faulty injector but we'll monitor it in the future for you. Air and oil filtration (see silicon & insolubles) were normal. Nice wearing Jeep! Check back.

	MI/HR on Oil MI/HR on Unit Sample Date Make Up Oil Added	4,500 90,350 01/05/08 6 qts	UNIT / LOCATION AVERAGES			UNIVERSAL AVERAGES
NO	ALUMINUM	4	4			3
MILLIO	CHROMIUM IRON	1 26	26			27
	COPPER	3	3			4
ER	LEAD	4	4			4
ם	TIN	0	0			1
TS	MOLYBDENUM	89	89			60
AR	NICKEL	1	1			1
Д	MANGANESE	0	0			1
2	SILVER	0	0			0
S	TITANIUM	0	0			0
	POTASSIUM	9	9			2
¥	BORON	43	43			43
Ó	SILICON	11	11			11
규	SODIUM	14	14			10
	CALCIUM	2237	2237			2097
	MAGNESIUM	13	13			131
	PHOSPHORUS	625	625			708
	ZINC	748	748			855
	BARIUM	0	0			0

Values Should Be*

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F	54.6	55-62			
cSt Viscosity @ 100°C	8.66	8.8-11.1			
Flashpoint in °F	315	>365			
Fuel %	2.5	<2.0			
Antifreeze %	0.0	0.0			
Water %	0.0	0.0			
Insolubles %	0.3	<0.6			
TBN					
TAN					
ISO Code					

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE